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0.008 0.270 0.532 0.794 1.056
ppb

0.008 0.270 0.532 0.794 1.056
ppb

0.2446 0.1223 0.0000 0.1223 0.2446
ppb

0.008 0.000 0.008
ppb

0.6475 0.8237 1.0000 1.2722 1.5444
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_SOx, Zonal Mean
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0.000 0.062 0.124 0.186 0.248
ppb

0.000 0.062 0.124 0.186 0.248
ppb

0.015 0.000 0.015
ppb

0.003 0.000 0.003
ppb
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unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_DMS, Zonal Mean
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0.0001 0.0443 0.0884 0.1326 0.1768
ppb

0.0001 0.0443 0.0884 0.1326 0.1768
ppb

0.02 0.00 0.02
ppb

0.0008 0.0000 0.0008
ppb

0.511 0.755 1.000 1.479 1.959
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_HMS, Zonal Mean
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0.005 0.010 0.015
ppb

0.005 0.010 0.015
ppb

0.0015 0.0000 0.0015
ppb

0.00015 0.00000 0.00015
ppb

0.7756 0.8878 1.0000 1.1446 1.2892
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_MSA, Zonal Mean
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0.000 0.125 0.250 0.375 0.500
ppb

0.000 0.125 0.250 0.375 0.500
ppb

0.01 0.00 0.01
ppb

0.0015 0.0000 0.0015
ppb
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unitless
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unitless

SpeciesConcVV_OCS, Zonal Mean



-90° -60° -30° 0° 30° 60° 90°

200

400

600

800

1000

Pr
es

su
re

 (h
Pa

)

gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.3.1 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

-90° -60° -30° 0° 30° 60° 90°

200

400

600

800

1000

Pr
es

su
re

 (h
Pa

)

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.3.1 (Dev)
1x1.25 regridded from c24

-90° -60° -30° 0° 30° 60° 90°

200

400

600

800

1000

Pr
es

su
re

 (h
Pa

)

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

-90° -60° -30° 0° 30° 60° 90°

200

400

600

800

1000

Pr
es

su
re

 (h
Pa

)
Difference (1x1.25)

Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

-90° -60° -30° 0° 30° 60° 90°

200

400

600

800

1000

Pr
es

su
re

 (h
Pa

)

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

-90° -60° -30° 0° 30° 60° 90°

200

400

600

800

1000

Pr
es

su
re

 (h
Pa

)

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.0003 0.1035 0.2068 0.3100 0.4133
ppb

0.0003 0.1035 0.2068 0.3100 0.4133
ppb

0.214 0.107 0.000 0.107 0.214
ppb

0.005 0.000 0.005
ppb

0.246 0.623 1.000 2.529 4.059
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_SO2, Zonal Mean
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0.0000 0.1728 0.3456 0.5184 0.6912
ppb

0.0000 0.1728 0.3456 0.5184 0.6912
ppb

0.0683 0.0342 0.0000 0.0342 0.0683
ppb

0.008 0.000 0.008
ppb
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unitless
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unitless

SpeciesConcVV_SO4, Zonal Mean
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